PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4015909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. STEVEN TSENGAS	01/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OURPET'S COMPANY
Street Address:	1300 EAST STREET
City:	FAIRPORT HARBOR
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29574987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)659-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-253-2225

Email: johng@inventorshelp.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D. GUGLIOTTA, P.E. E

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 506

Address Line 4: RICHFIELD, OHIO 44286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-2997D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. GUGLIOTTA
SIGNATURE:	/John D. Gugliotta/
DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503969254 REEL: 039491 FRAME: 0993

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Invention Assignment)

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to OurPet's Company, a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at 1300 East Street, Fairport Harbot. OH 44077, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements in an invention for a Multi Positioned Animal Feeder, invented by me (and described in the patent application entitled Improved Elevated Animal Feeder and referenced by Docket No. OP-2997), together with all applications for patents for the same in other countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the corresponding United States application.

I request and empower any duly authorized official to issue any patent on the invention or improvements, or resulting from the improvements, to assignee or its successors or assigns.

I agree that, on request and at assignee's expense, I will communicate to assignee or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting the invention or improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, execute divisional, continuing, and reissue applications and other documents, and otherwise do everything possible to aid assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention or improvements in all countries.

Steven Tsengas

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 039491 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 08/20/2016